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2005 William and Mary Men’s Soccer Roster

Numerical Roster
No. Name Pos. Cl. Ht. Wt. Hometown High School

1 Kris Rake GK Jr. 6-3 200 Flower Mound, TX Marcus
2 Andrew Hoxie F Fr. 6-4 188 Newport News, VA Denbigh Baptist
3 Brock Jones MF RF 6-2 170 Ridgefield, CT Ridgefield
4 John Lee B So. 5-8 180 Midlothian, VA Midlothian
5 Jarrett Thomas F Jr. 5-8 165 McLean, VA Gonzaga
6 Doug McBride MF RF 5-8 150 Mechanicsville, VA Atlee
7 Jeff Marklin B Jr. 5-10 182 Richmond, VA J.R. Tucker
8 Craig Myers MF Sr. 5-9 160 McLean, VA Langley
9 Doug Ernst MF So. 5-8 140 Alexandria, VA West Potomac

10 Martin Brady MF So. 5-8 168 Largs, Scotland St. Andrews Academy
12 Chris Wayne B So. 5-10 190 Chesapeake, VA Indian River
13 Brennan Wergley GK So. 6-0 155 Oak Hill, VA Thomas Jefferson
14 Clayton Voss B Sr. 6-3 200 Reston, VA South Lakes
15 Pat Scherder F Sr. 6-0 180 Vienna, VA James Madison
16 Ryan Overdevest MF So. 6-0 150 Bridgeton, NJ Cumberland Regional
17 Andreas Nydal F Sr. 6-0 160 McLean, VA Langley
18 Ryan Sells B So. 5-9 165 Manassas, VA Forest Park
19 Jeremy Harris MF Fr. 6-1 175 Virginia Beach, VA Frank W. Cox
20 Brendan McCurdy F Jr. 6-0 185 Ponte Vedra, FL Allen B. Nease
21 Mike Yakovac B So. 6-1 155 Burke, VA Lake Braddock
22 Scott Kelsey GK Jr. 6-2 200 Virginia Beach, VA Ocean Lakes

Alphabetical Roster
No. Name Pos. Cl. Ht. Wt. Hometown High School
10 Martin Brady MF So. 5-8 168 Largs, Scotland St. Andrews Academy
9 Doug Ernst MF So. 5-8 140 Alexandria, VA West Potomac

19 Jeremy Harris MF Fr. 6-1 175 Virginia Beach, VA Frank W. Cox
2 Andrew Hoxie F Fr. 6-4 188 Newport News, VA Denbigh Baptist
3 Brock Jones MF RF 6-2 170 Ridgefield, CT Ridgefield

22 Scott Kelsey GK Jr. 6-2 200 Virginia Beach, VA Ocean Lakes
4 John Lee B So. 5-8 180 Midlothian, VA Midlothian
7 Jeff Marklin B Jr. 5-10 182 Richmond, VA J.R. Tucker
6 Doug McBride MF RF 5-8 150 Mechanicsville, VA Atlee

20 Brendan McCurdy F Jr. 6-0 185 Ponte Vedra, FL Allen B. Nease
8 Craig Myers MF Sr. 5-9 160 McLean, VA Langley

17 Andreas Nydal F Sr. 6-0 160 McLean, VA Langley
16 Ryan Overdevest MF So. 6-0 150 Bridgeton, NJ Cumberland Regional
1 Kris Rake GK Jr. 6-3 200 Flower Mound, TX Marcus

15 Pat Scherder F Sr. 6-0 180 Vienna, VA James Madison
18 Ryan Sells B So. 5-9 165 Manassas, VA Forest Park
5 Jarrett Thomas F Jr. 5-8 165 McLean, VA Gonzaga

14 Clayton Voss B Sr. 6-3 200 Reston, VA South Lakes
12 Chris Wayne B So. 5-10 190 Chesapeake, VA Indian River
13 Brennan Wergley GK So. 6-0 155 Oak Hill, VA Thomas Jefferson
21 Mike Yakovac B So. 6-1 155 Burke, VA Lake Braddock

Head Coach
Chris Norris (William and Mary, 1995), Second season

Assistant Coaches
Chuck Connelly (Old Dominion, 2000), Sixth season
Jeff Dominguez (William and Mary, 1999) Second season
Tom Duffy (Le Moyne, 1965), Seventh season

Pronunciation Guide
Andreas Nydal NIGH - doll
Ryan Overdevest O - ver - de - VEST
Michael Yakovac YAK - o - vak


